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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 360 360 360 360 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 27 27 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

378 547 925 924 1 0 9 916 147 12 0 766

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

9 4 13 13 0 0 4 9 9 0 0 4

Start up recognized by DPIIT/startup India

Name of Venture Year of recognition by DPIIT/startup India DPIIT/Start up India Registration No.

NA 0 NA

Startups which have got VC investment in previous 3 years

Name of startups DPIIT No. Amount received Organisation Name Year of receiving VC investment Achievement Level Type of Investment

NA NA 0 NA Select Year Select Level NA

Seed Funding

Name of the Start-up DPIIT No. Seed funding received(in
Rupees)

Name of Government
Organization providing Seed

Funding

Year of Receiving the Fund Achievement Level Type of Investment

NA NA 0 NA NA NA NA

FDI investment in previous 3 years

Name of startups DPIIT No. FDI investment received(in
Rupees)

Organization Name Year of receiving FDI
investment

Achievement Level Type of Investment

NA NA 0 NA NA NA NA

Innovation grant received from govt. organization in previous 3 years



Name of Government organisation from which grant is
received

Name of the Program or Scheme Amount of Grant received Year of receiving grant

Tamilnadu State Government NIRAL THIRUVIZHA 10000 2024-25

AICTE KAPILA 2400 2024-25

Patents

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 9 4 3

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Patents Commercialized & Technology Transferred

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

Patents Commercialized & Technology Transferred 0 0 0

Income from Technology Transferred(in Rupees). 0 0 0

Innovations at various stages of Technology Readiness Level

Name of the Start-up DPIIT No. Innovation Name Stage of technology

NA NA 0 NA

Ventures/startups grown to turnover of 50 lacs

Name of startups DPIIT No. Company's Turnover

NA NA NA

Alumni that are Founders of Forbes/Fortune 500 companies

Name of the Alumni Program passed from Year of passing Founder of company Year in which company appeared in Forbes /
Fortune 500

NA 0 0 0 0

Pre-incubation Activities

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Number of participants in Pre-incubation activities 0 0 0

Expenditure on pre-incubation activities 0 0 0

Incubation Activities

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Number of participants Incubated 0 0 0

Expenditure on incubation activities 0 0 0

Income generated by institution through incubation activities 0 0 0



FDP

Academic year Title of Course Program Coordinator(PC) Contact Details of(PC) No.of Participants Expenditure Program Start Date Program End Date

2024-25 MSME Awareness Program Mr.Dharmadurai 6379140583 50 2000 2025-03-06T00:00:00.000Z 2025-03-06T00:00:00.000Z

2024-25 Intellectual property rights Dr.B.Radhakrishnan 9095100227 50 200 2025-02-28T00:00:00.000Z 2025-02-28T00:00:00.000Z

2023-24 Dwesign thinking and Critical
thinking

Mr.P.Surulimani 7667746191 70 3000 2024-03-20T00:00:00.000Z 2024-03-20T00:00:00.000Z

2022-23 Additive manufacturing Dr.Senthil Murugan Rajalakshmi Engineeing
college

80 5000 2022-10-29T00:00:00.000Z 2022-10-29T00:00:00.000Z

2022-23 Funding Proposal Writing Dr.T.Venishkumar Nadar Saraswathi College of
Engineering and Technology

800 3000 2022-12-28T00:00:00.000Z 2022-12-28T00:00:00.000Z

Academic Courses in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and IPR

Academic year Title of Course Course Code Type of Course Level of Course(UG/PG/PhD) Course Offering
Department/Centre/ UnitName

Total Credit Score

2024-25 Entrepreneurship Development MF4016 Core Course PG Manufacturing Engineering 3

Faculty Details1

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1  ARULJOTHI S Assistant Professor Female M.E. 193 Yes 29-07-2013 -- Regular

2  HARIKISHORE S Assistant Professor Male M.E. 113 Yes 20-05-2016 -- Regular

3  NAGARAJA R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 166 Yes 05-05-2014 -- Regular

4  SOLAIRAJ A Associate Professor Male Ph.D No 21-08-2013 28-11-2024 Regular

5 ABIRAMI N Assistant Professor Female M.E. 58 Yes 07-02-2024 -- Regular

6 AYYANAPRABU J Assistant Professor Male M.E. 147 No 21-11-2022 21-05-2025 Regular

7 DEEPIKA A Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 04-08-2021 13-06-2024 Regular

8 JURIYA BANU H Assistant Professor Female M.E. 10 Yes 19-02-2025 -- Regular

9 KRISHNAMOORTHI R Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 19-06-2024 -- Regular

10 MANIMARAN S Assistant Professor Male M.E. 150 No 24-08-2020 20-05-2025 Regular

11 NIRANJANA P Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 69 Yes 19-09-2024 -- Regular

12 PRIYA J Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 15-05-2023 13-06-2024 Regular

13 SANTHASEELAN R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 244 Yes 27-12-2013 -- Regular

14 SUBATHAMANI T Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 117 Yes 04-11-2024 -- Regular

15 VIGNESH L S Assistant Professor Male M.E. 190 Yes 24-07-2013 -- Regular

16  ARUNJUNAI
KARTHICK K

Assistant Professor Male B.Tech 112 No 20-05-2016 31-12-2024 Regular

17  JOTHI S Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 96 Yes 02-05-2024 -- Regular



18  PRADEEPKUMAR R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 227 Yes 06-03-2015 -- Regular

19  TAMILSELVI T Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 127 Yes 07-04-2017 -- Regular

20 ANANTHI V Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 293 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular

21 BHAVANI M Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 116 Yes 14-05-2025 -- Regular

22 FATHIMA BEEVI M Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 104 No 17-07-2023 27-05-2025 Regular

23 KANIMOLI J Assistant Professor Female M.E. 34 Yes 12-07-2024 -- Regular

24 MAHALAKSHMI A Assistant Professor Female M. Phil No 11-07-2022 13-06-2024 Regular

25 MATHALAI
SUNDARAM C

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 299 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

26 PANDI MAHARAJAN
M

Associate Professor Male Ph.D No 08-02-2021 07-08-2024 Regular

27 RAJAKARTHICK R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 82 Yes 11-11-2021 -- Regular

28 SHANTHA DEVI P Assistant Professor Female M.E. 91 Yes 02-03-2020 -- Regular

29 VALARMATHI R Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 9 Yes 16-05-2025 -- Regular

30  GANESH K Assistant Professor Male M.E. 128 Yes 09-05-2016 -- Regular

31  MATHAVAN N Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 148 Yes 03-07-2013 -- Regular

32  SIVAGANESAN V Assistant Professor Male M.E. 174 Yes 02-05-2014 -- Regular

33 ABIRAMI KAYATHIRI
K

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 31 Yes 08-08-2024 -- Regular

34 ARULVIZHI M Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 144 Yes 01-09-2023 -- Regular

35 DEEPIGA K Assistant Professor Female M.E. 19 Yes 27-05-2024 -- Regular

36 JASMINE JOSE P Assistant Professor Female M.E. 51 Yes 02-07-2025 -- Regular

37 KESAVAMOORTHY N Assistant Professor Male M.E. 19 Yes 03-06-2024 -- Regular

38 MALLIYASAMY B Associate Professor Male Ph.D 328 Yes 20-06-2011 -- Regular

39 NATHIRUN
SABINASH R

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 13 Yes 25-04-2024 -- Regular

40 PREETHA J Other Female M. Phil 65 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

41 SANGEETHA A Assistant Professor Female M.E. 39 No 21-11-2022 20-05-2025 Regular

42 SOWMIYA B Assistant Professor Female M.E. 72 Yes 11-08-2021 -- Regular

43 VENKATA LAKSHMI
M

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 14 Yes 29-05-2025 -- Regular

44  ARUN KUMAR G Assistant Professor Male M.E. 90 Yes 16-05-2018 -- Regular

45  IDHAYACHANDRAN
M

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 186 Yes 25-06-2012 -- Regular

46  NAGARATHINAM N Assistant Professor Male M.E. 236 Yes 22-01-2015 -- Regular

47  SURULIMANI P Assistant Professor Male M.E. 178 Yes 27-05-2015 -- Regular



48 ANANTHAKRISHNAN
E

Professor Male Ph.D 330 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Regular

49 BENITA MERLIN
ISABELLA K

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 56 Yes 09-12-2024 -- Regular

50 DHANDAYUTHAPANI
R

Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 223 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Regular

51 KALAIVANI S Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 124 Yes 29-01-2024 -- Regular

52 LIMSHA DEBORAH I Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 12-06-2023 15-06-2024 Regular

53 MANOJ PRABAKAR R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 49 Yes 29-05-2024 -- Regular

54 NISHETHA JEFLIN
NIXON A

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 73 Yes 11-11-2022 -- Regular

55 RAJAGURU K Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 86 Yes 15-04-2019 -- Regular

56 SATHYA M Associate Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 10-04-2023 -- Regular

57 THIRUMALAIRAJ V Assistant Professor Male M.E. 148 Yes 16-12-2013 -- Regular

58 VINOTH KUMAR J Assistant Professor Male M.E. 62 Yes 01-09-2023 -- Regular

59  BHARATHI KANNAN
K

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 138 Yes 05-08-2024 -- Regular

60  KIRUBAKARAN K Assistant Professor Male M.E. No 16-05-2018 13-06-2024 Regular

61  RADHA KRISHNAN B Professor Male Ph.D 140 Yes 16-05-2018 -- Regular

62  VENNIMALAI RAJAN
A

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 98 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

63 ARTHY S Assistant Professor Female M.E. 20 No 02-03-2022 13-06-2024 Regular

64 CHITRA R Assistant Professor Female M.E. 101 Yes 16-05-2018 -- Regular

65 GOWTHAMI S Assistant Professor Female M.E. 18 Yes 29-01-2024 -- Regular

66 KEERTHANA G Assistant Professor Female M.E. 18 Yes 19-08-2024 -- Regular

67 MAHALAKSHMI S Assistant Professor Female M.E. 112 Yes 02-04-2025 -- Regular

68 NAGARAJAN B Assistant Professor Male M.E. 150 Yes 12-05-2014 -- Regular

69 PATTAMMAL  S Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 170 No 27-09-2024 05-07-2025 Regular

70 RICHARD BRITTO R
C

Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 125 Yes 15-06-2016 -- Regular

71 SINDHU M Assistant Professor Female M.E. 59 Yes 20-07-2020 -- Regular

72 VEMBATHURAJESH
A

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 220 Yes 27-12-2013 -- Regular

73  CHAKRAVARTHY
SAMY DURAI J

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 147 Yes 22-05-2017 -- Regular

74  MATHALAIRAJ J Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 207 Yes 27-12-2013 -- Regular

75  SHANMUGAPRIYAN
R

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 85 Yes 18-06-2018 -- Regular

76  VIJAYALAKSHMI M Assistant Professor Female M.E. 34 Yes 04-12-2023 -- Regular



77 ARUL JEBARAJ P Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 84 Yes 22-07-2022 -- Regular

78 DAVID MATHAN N Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes 01-02-2017 -- Regular

79 HARIPRASATH T Assistant Professor Male M.E. 84 Yes 20-12-2024 -- Regular

80 KEERTHANA R Assistant Professor Female M.E. 115 No 06-07-2023 21-05-2025 Regular

81 MALARVIZHI P Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 9 Yes 08-05-2025 -- Regular

82 NANDHINI C Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 04-08-2021 20-05-2024 Regular

83 PRATHAP C Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 173 Yes 22-05-2015 -- Regular

84 SAI SUGANYA B Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 49 Yes 02-12-2024 -- Regular

85 SIVAKANDHAN C Professor Male Ph.D No 15-02-2021 10-08-2024 Regular

86 VENISH KUMAR T Professor Male Ph.D 160 Yes 08-03-2021 -- Regular

87  ATHILINGAM  R Associate Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes 19-05-2017 -- Regular

88  KARUNYAH R Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 194 Yes 22-05-2017 -- Regular

89  PRATHAP S Assistant Professor Male M.E. 135 Yes 02-04-2014 -- Regular

90  UDHAYAKUMAR R Assistant Professor Male M.E. 153 Yes 03-12-2012 -- Regular

91 ARCHANA R Assistant Professor Female M.E. 69 Yes 02-03-2023 -- Regular

92 CHITRA C Professor Female Ph.D 277 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Regular

93 GAYATHIRI S Assistant Professor Female M.E. 95 Yes 03-08-2017 -- Regular

94 KANIMOZHI M Assistant Professor Female M.E. 59 Yes 14-07-2022 -- Regular

95 MAHALAKSHMI M Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 278 No 08-02-2021 30-06-2025 Regular

96 MONICA  DHANA
RANJANI M

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 49 No 01-07-2024 19-02-2025 Regular

97 PANDI PRABKARAN
R

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 34 No 24-08-2024 25-01-2025 Regular

98 RAJAPRASANNA R Assistant Professor Male M.E. No 18-08-2021 02-12-2024 Regular

99 SHIVA C Assistant Professor Male M.E. 80 Yes 29-01-2024 -- Regular

100 VELKUMAR K Assistant Professor Male M.E. 240 Yes 08-05-2025 -- Regular


